SB 434-1 (LC 1188) 2/21/17 (CDT/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 434

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "declaring" and insert "prescribing".
- In line 3, delete "emergency" and insert "effective date".
- In line 16, delete "are landowners who".
- In line 17, after the period insert "Of the three members who experienced
- 6 loss, two shall be landowners and one shall be a nonowner tenant.".
- 7 On page 2, delete lines 21 through 23 and insert:
- 8 "SECTION 3. This 2017 Act takes effect on the 91st day after the
- 9 date on which the 2017 regular session of the Seventy-ninth Legislative
- 10 Assembly adjourns sine die.".

11